OP \$115.00 7739292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amalgamated Bank		06/23/2011	Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endeavor Telecom, Inc.	
Street Address:	120 Interstate North Parkway, Suite 210	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77392928		
Serial Number:	77392931	THE TELECOM TRUCK ROLL COMPANY	
Serial Number:	77392933	ENDEAVOR	
Serial Number:	77392937	INNOVATION INSPIRED BY IMAGINATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)574-4112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-574-3518

Email: smordas@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey Mordas
Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3333

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey A. Mordas
Signature:	/s/ Stacey A. Mordas
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0875

Date:	06/23/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0876

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Amalgamated Bank (the "Bank"), is the holder of a security interest in all trademarks, and other properties corresponding thereto, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein (including without limitation those listed on Schedule A hereto, the foregoing being referred to hereinafter as the "Trademarks") owned by or accruing to Endeavor Telecom, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2010, recorded with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2010 at Reel 4170, Frame 0482. The Bank hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademarks of Endeavor Telecom, Inc. listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set its hand and seal as of the 2 day of June, 2011.

AMALGAMATED BANK

	By: NGW Title: EVP	
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.)	
On <u>June</u> 23 rd , 2011 ber who being by me duly sworn, did sa Bank and acknowledged said instrumed deed of Amalgamated Bank	y that s/modis <u>EVP</u>	of Amalgamated

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARCELO CHOI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01-CH6153069 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires September 25, 20 14

My Commission Expires: 9/5/214

Schedule A

to

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademark	Serial Number	Jurisdiction	Status	Registration Date
"Endeavor logo of Sisyphus"	77392928	US	Registered	10/14/2008
The Telecom Truck Roll Company	77392931	US	Registered	10/14/2008
Endeavor	77392933	US	Registered	09/16/2008
Innovation Inspired by Imagination	77392937	US	Registered	09/16/2008

RECORDED: 06/23/2011